
 

 
 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 
1. Title: Amendment to agreement with the Urban Drainage and Flood Control District for 

Drainage and Flood Control Improvements Along Cherry Creek from Monaco Parkway to Iliff 
Boulevard in Council District 6 (201103770-02). 
 

2. Requesting Agency:  Public Works 
 
 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  
  Name:Elizabeth Zollo  
  Phone:720-913-1774 
  Email:elizabeth.zollo@denvergov.org  
 
 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 
present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:      
  Phone:      
  Email:      
 
 
5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 

ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 
a. Scope of Work 

This amendment of an agreement between the Urban Drainage and Flood Control 
District (UDFCD) adds additional funds for the design and construction of drainage and 
flood control structures on Cherry Creek between Monaco Parkway and Iliff Boulevard.  
This amendment adds $250,000 of Wastewater enterprise funds and $250,000 of UDFCD 
capital funds to $700,000 already agreed to by CCD and UDFCD for a total of 
$1,200,000.  These funds are held by the UDFCD and the UDFCD will manage the design 
and construction.  

b. Duration 
 Terminates 3 years after construction is complete.  Estimated at 2020 
c. Location 
 Cherry Creek from Monaco Parkway to Iliff Boulevard 
d. Affected Council District 

6 
e. Benefits 
 Minimize erosion and stabilize Cherry Creek at described reach 
f. Costs 
 Currently $1,200,000 with future amendments 
 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 
individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 



 

 
 

 

 No.  
 
 
 
 
 
Bill Request Number: BR13-0690   Date: 10/1/2013 


	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

